Skamania County, WA Total:\$307.50 DEED Pgs=5

2025-000056

01/13/2025 08:57 AM

Request of: STONEBRIDGE FINACIAL SERVICES, INC

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Stonebridge Financial Services, Inc
PO BOX 1177
Stevenson WA 98648

00020	30820250	00005600	50057

Please print or type information Washington State Recorder's Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (or transaction contained therein) (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in)				
Quitclaim Deed				
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:				
[] Additional numbers on page of document.				
GRANTOR(S):				
Jon Frost Duringer 2. Skamania County				
Real Estate Excise Tax				
34				
[] Additional names on page of document. JAN 1 3 2025				
GRANTEE(S):				
1. Stonebridge Financial Services, Inc 2.				
. <u></u>				
34				
[] Additional names on page of document.				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Section, Township, Range, Quarter):				
A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows: Lot 2 of the Duringer Short Plat, recorded iin Auditor File No. 2005159814, Skamania County Records				
[x] Complete legal on page 4 of document.				
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel # 03082600051800				
[] Additional parcel numbers on page of document.				
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to				
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information. "I am signing below and paying an additional \$50.00 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.010 and				
referred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document does not meet margin and				
formatting requirements. Furthermore, I herby understand that the recording process may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document as a result of this request."				
Signature of Requesting Party				
Note to Submitter: Do NOT sign above nor pay additional \$50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting				
requirements.				

Once recorded, return to:	
Stonebridge Financial Services, Inc	
PO BOX 1177	
STEVENSON	
This Space	for Recorder's Use Only.
Washingto	n Quitclaim Deed
wasningto	ii Quitciaiii Deco
State of Washington, Count	y of Skamania
	in the second se
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	as a gift that forward in consideration of the sun of
	(XXXXXX) SVD (chile is X9X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	rost Duringer ,
	ried individual with an address of
	6 Stevenson WA 98648
(the "Grantor" or "Grantors"), does/do herel	by convey and quitclaim to:
Stonebridge F	inancial Services, Inc. ,
a Califo	nia Corporation with an address of
	STEVENSON, WA 98648
(the "Grantee" or Grantees") all the rights, t described real estate, situated in <u>Skamania</u>	itle, interest, and claim in or to the following County, Washington, to wit:
A complete legal description of instrument is attached hereto on	the real property being conveyed by this page 4 as EXHIBIT A .
Lot 2 DURINGER SP AF	F#2005159814
Tax Parcel ID Number 03082600051800	
The property identified herein is -OR-	is not registered as the homestead of the Grantor(s).
Until amended, tax information shall be sen	t to:
Name: Jacob Duringer	
Address 72 Elk Bluff Dr. Stovenson WA	08648

This instrument was p	repared by:			
Name: Jon Dur	inger			
Address: PO BOX	K 1136 Stevenson WA 98648			
hereditaments, and a	OLD, all and singular the des appurtenances belonging, or neirs and assigns forever.	scribed property, together with the tenements, or in anywise appertaining thereto, unto the		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has/have duly executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the				
date hereinunder.	John	- Date: 1/10/2-5		
Grantor Signature:				
Printed Name:	Jon Frost Duringe	<u>er </u>		
Grantor Signature:		Date:		
Printed Name:		/_ /		

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Washington)
County of Shamanla	
	Betty Whitney
On <u>Jan 10 2025</u> before me,	on Duringer pr
personally appeared (I) (I)	raer.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider	ice to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowleds (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi	s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the state of Washington that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	O STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Signature Duty Metnel	140137
Printed Name BettyWhitney	7 11 70-29-20 E
My Commission Expires 10-29-28	(Sea) WASHILLINE

EXHIBIT A

Legal description of the real property being conveyed by this instrument.

A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows: Lot 2 of the Duringer Short Plat, recorded iin Auditor File No. 2005159814, Skamania County Records

Date 113/25 Parcel# 3

Skamania County Assessor

Page 4